  OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
  FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
“Access to Safe, Quality Healthcare Environments that Meet California’s Diverse and Dynamic Needs”
STATE OF CALIFORNIA – HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
OSH-FD-759 (REV 03/24/15)                       Page 1 of 3
APPLICATION FOR OSHPD SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY

Liebert CRV Product Line
Table 1. Cont...  CRV 300mm - Certified Product List (Hard Mounted)
Unit
Length
Unit
Width
Unit
Height
(11)
Unit
Maximum
Operating
Weight
Voltage
(in) (in) (in) (lbs) (V)
CR019RA1Y70D0A14P060PA 19
Rigid Base
Mounted
43.3 11.81 78.7 514 Air Cooled
208-230 Three
Phase
Interpolated 2.00 1.0 1.5 With Kit
CR019RA1370D0A14P060PA 19
Rigid Base
Mounted
43.3 11.81 78.7 514 Air Cooled
460 3 Phase
Wye
UUT-1B 2.00 1.0 1.5 With Kit
CR019RW1Y40D0A74P060PA 19
Rigid Base
Mounted
43.3 11.81 78.7 555 Water/Glycol
208-230 Three
Phase
UUT-3B 2.00 1.0 1.5 With Kit
CR019RW1340D0A74P060PA 19
Rigid Base
Mounted
43.3 11.81 78.7 555 Water/Glycol
460 3 Phase
Wye
Interpolated 2.00 1.0 1.5 With Kit
CR032RC1Y30D0AH4P060PA 32
Rigid Base
Mounted
43.3 11.81 78.7 491 Chilled Water
208-230 Three
Phase
Interpolated 2.00 1.0 1.5 With Kit
CR032RC1330D0AH4P060PA 32
Rigid Base
Mounted
43.3 11.81 78.7 491 Chilled Water
460 3 Phase
Wye
Interpolated 2.00 1.0 1.5 With Kit
CR032RC1P30D0AH4P060PA 32
Rigid Base
Mounted
43.3 11.81 78.7 491 Chilled Water
208-230 Single
Phase
Interpolated 2.00 1.0 1.5 With Kit
CR032RC1K30D0CH4P060PA 32
Rigid Base
Mounted
43.3 11.81 78.7 491 Chilled Water
120 Single

2.00 1.0 1.5 With Kit
2.00
2.00 1.0 1.5 With Kit
1.0 1.5 With Kit
SDS z/h FP/WP Sesimic Kit
Tested /
Interpolated
2.00 1.0 1.5 With Kit
46.25 78.75
8.  Air cooled units listed above are identical to the Water/Glycol without the following parts condenser plate heat exchanger, refrigerant receiver, heat
rejection control valve and actuator.  No additional structural support is included in the Water/Glycol unit compared to Air Cooled. Center of gravity of both
units are approximately equivalent.
78.75 938 Water/Glycol 208
460
460
CR040RC1C3SD19H1P 40
Rigid Base
Mounted
46.25 22.63 78.75 790 Chilled Water 208
CR020RA1C7SD1811P 20 46.25 22.63 78.75 758 Air Cooled 208
208
46.25 22.63 Air Cooled
Rigid Base
Mounted
827 Air Cooled
CR035RW1A7SD1971P 35
Air Cooled
CR040RC1A3SD19H1P 40
Rigid Base
Mounted
46.25 22.63 78.75 790
Model Number (Specimen Designation)
CR020RA1A7SD1811P
20
20
20CR020RW1A7SD1871P
Rigid Base
Mounted
CR020RW1C7SD1871P
Rated
Cooling
Kilowatts
Mounting (1)
78.75
78.75
Rigid Base
Mounted
CR035RA1C7SD1811P 35
Rigid Base
Mounted
Rigid Base
Mounted
46.25 22.63 78.75 938 Water/Glycol UUT-8
CR035RA1A7SD1811P 35
Rigid Base
Mounted
46.25
CR035RW1C7SD1971P 35 46.25 22.63 interpolated
827
834
460
Water/Glycol

Tested /
Interpolated
2.00 1.0 1.5 With Kit
Chilled Water 208
Rigid Base
Mounted
Rigid Base
Mounted
Rigid Base
Mounted
46.25
46.25 78.75
78.75 938 Water/Glycol 208
460
460
CR040RC1C3SD19H4P 40
Rigid Base
Mounted
46.25 22.63 78.75 790
78.75 758 Air Cooled 208
208
46.25 22.63 Air Cooled 78.75
Air Cooled
CR040RC1A3SD19H4P 40
Rigid Base
Mounted
46.25 22.63 78.75 790
Model Number (Specimen
Designation)
CR020RA1A7SD1814P
20
20
20CR020RW1A7SD1874P
Rigid Base
Mounted
CR020RW1C7SD1874P
Rated
Cooling
Kilowatts
Mounting (1)
78.75
CR020RA1C7SD1814P 20 46.25 22.63
CR035RA1C7SD1814P 35
Rigid Base
Mounted
Rigid Base
Mounted
46.25 22.63 78.75 938 Water/Glycol
CR035RA1A7SD1814P 35
Rigid Base
Mounted
46.25
CR035RW1C7SD1974P 35 46.25 22.63
827
827 Air Cooled
CR035RW1A7SD1974P 35
extrapolated
extrapolated
460758
834

3. Water/Glycol models listed above are three way water flow models.
4. Chilled water model listed above is a three way water flow model.
5. All above models include humidifier, reheat, condensate pump and 65KA SCCR disconnect options.
6. Weights listed for UUT are actual weights measured in seismic test lab based on JID:2672-R.
7. The 14th digit of above model numbers specifies the air filter type.  An "8" specifies  Merv 8 and "9" specifies Merv 11.
extrapolated 2.00 1.0 1.5 With Kit
With Kit1.5
2.00 1.0 1.5 With KitUUT-10
1.02.00extrapolated
extrapolated 2.00 1.0 1.5 With Kit
2.00 1.0 1.5 With KitUUT-9
With Kit1.51.02.00interpolated
8.  Air cooled units listed above are identical to the Water/Glycol without the following parts condenser plate heat exchanger, refrigerant receiver, heat
rejection control valve and actuator. No additional structural support is included in the Water/Glycol unit compared to Air Cooled. Center of gravity of both
units are approximately equivalent.
CR040RC1A3SD18H1P 40
Rigid Base
Mounted
46.25 22.63 78.75 790 Chilled Water 460
CR040RC1C3SD18H1P 40
Rigid Base
Mounted
46.25 22.63 78.75 790 Chilled Water 208
CR035RW1A7SD1971P 35
24" High Floor
Stand
46.25 22.63 78.75 938 Water/Glycol 460
CR035RW1C7SD1971P 35
Rigid Base
Mounted
46.25 22.63 78.75 938 Water/Glycol 208
CR035RA1A7SD1811P 35
Rigid Base
Mounted
46.25 22.63 78.75 827 Air Cooled 460
CR020RA1C7SD1811P 20
Rigid Base
Mounted
CR035RA1C7SD1811P 35
Rigid Base
Mounted
46.25 22.63 78.75
CR020RA1A7SD1811P 20
Rigid Base
Mounted
46.25 22.63 78.75
46.25 22.63 78.75
CR020RW1A7SD1871P 20
Rigid Base
Mounted
46.25 22.63 78.75 834 Water/Glycol 460
CR020RW1C7SD1871P 20
12" High Floor
Stand
46.25 22.63 78.75 834 Water/Glycol 208
Model Number (Specimen Designation)

Operating
Weight
Voltage
(in) (in) (in) (lbs) (V)
Notes
UUT-10
1.02.00extrapolated
extrapolated 2.00 1.0 1.5 With Kit
1.0 1.5 With Kit
With Kit1.5
2.00 1.0 1.5 With Kit
2.00 1.0 1.5 With KitUUT-9
With Kit1.51.02.00interpolated
Sesimic Kit
extrapolated 2.00
CR040RC1A3SD18H4P 40
Rigid Base
Mounted
46.25 22.63 78.75 790 Chilled Water 460 extrapolated
CR040RC1C3SD18H4P 40
Rigid Base
Mounted
46.25 22.63 78.75 790 Chilled Water 208
CR035RW1A7SD1974P 35
24" High Floor
Stand
46.25 22.63 78.75 938 Water/Glycol 460
CR035RW1C7SD1974P 35
Rigid Base
Mounted
46.25 22.63 78.75 938 Water/Glycol 208
CR035RA1A7SD1814P 35
Rigid Base
Mounted
46.25 22.63 78.75 827 Air Cooled 460
CR035RA1C7SD1814P 35
Rigid Base
Mounted
46.25 22.63 78.75
CR020RA1A7SD1814P 20
Rigid Base
Mounted
46.25 22.63 78.75
CR020RW1A7SD1874P 20
Rigid Base
Mounted
46.25 22.63 78.75 834 Water/Glycol 460
CR020RW1C7SD1874P 20
12" High Floor
Stand
46.25 22.63 78.75 834 Water/Glycol 208
CR020RA1C7SD1814P 20

 O
nly
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE - 25 DIGIT CONFIGURATION NUMBER
1
Model # Part 1 Model Details Model # Part 2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
C R 0 2 0 R A 1 C 7 S D 1 8 1 1 E L 1 0 P A — — —
Digits 1-2 - Unit Family Digit 15 - Water/Glycol Valve Type
Liebert CRV = CR 1 = Two-Way Valve (W/G only) OR Default Air-Cooled Selection
Digits 3-5 - Nominal Capacity, kW 7 = Three-Way Valve (W/G only)
DX = 019 (300mm [12"] wide)
020, 035 (600mm [24"] wide)
H = Default CW Selection
Digit 16 - Enclosure
CW = 032 (300mm [12"] wide
040 (600mm [24"] wide
1 = No Certification; Standard Color (Z-7021 Black)
3 = Seismic Certification Level 1 (Sd = 0.8); Standard Unit Without
Internal Bracing; Standard Color (Z-7021 Black)Digit 6 - Row-Based, Unit Depth
R = 1100mm (43.4") 4 = Seismic Certification Level 2 (Sd = 2.0) With Internal bracing;
Standard Color (Z-7021 Black)Digit 7 - System Type
A = Air-Cooled Digit 17 - High-Voltage Options
W = Water/Glycol-Cooled L = No condensate pump, 5k SCCR, 300mm (12") 120V CW Only
C = Chilled Water-Cooled 5 = Condensate pump, 5k SCCR, 300mm (12") 120V CW Only
Digit 8 - Fan Type M = No dual-float condensate pump (for units without humidifier), 65k
SCCR1 = Variable Speed EC fans
Digit 9 - Power Supply P = Dual-float condensate Pump (for units with or without humidifier),
65k SCCRA = 460V / 3ph / 60Hz (600mm [24"])
C = 208V / 3ph / 60Hz (600mm [24"]) Digit 18 - Option Package
Y = 208-230V / 3ph / 60Hz (300mm [12"]) 0 = None
P = 208-230V / 1ph / 60Hz (300mm [12"] ; Control transformer
can be tappd to provide 240V/1ph/60Hz)
H = Reheat and Humidifier Lockout Contact (600mm [24"] Only)
C = Reheat and Humidifier Lockout and Additional Alarm Contact
(600mm [24"] Only)K = 120V / 1ph / 60Hz (300mm [12"])
3 = 460V / 3ph / 60Hz-Wye with Neutral required (300mm
[12"])
D = Low Sound Package (600mm [24"] DX Only)
L = Low Sound Package and Reheat and Humidifier Lockout and
Additional Alarm Contact (600mm [24"] DX Only)Digit 10 - Cooling System
2 = Two-Way Valve (CW Models Only) Digit 19 - Liebert IntelliSlot™ Housing
3 = Three-way Valve (CW Models Only) 0 = No Cards
7 = R-410A Digital Scroll (Air-Cooled and 600mm [24"] W/G) C = (1) Liebert SiteLink-E® Card
4 = Top Connections Only (300mm [12"] W/G only) U = (1) Liebert IntelliSlot Unity DP™ Card
5 = Bottom Connections Only (300mm [12"] W/G only) 6 = (1) Liebert IntelliSlot Unity DP Card and (1) Liebert SiteLink-E™
CardDigit 11 - Humidifier
0 = None 7= (2) Liebert IntelliSlot Unity DP Cards
S = Steam Generating Canister (600mm [24in.] models only) Digit 20 - Future Options
Digit 12 - Control System 0 = None
D = Liebert iCOM® with Large Graphic Display Digit 21 - Packaging With Ramp
Digit 13 - Reheat P = Domestic
0 = None S = Export (Seaworthy)
1 = Electric Reheat (600mm [24in.] models only) Digit 22 - Special Features
Digit 14 - Air Filter A = No SFAs, Standard Unit
A = 2" MERV 8 (300mm [12in.] models only) X = SFA Included
C = 1/2" MERV 1 and Clog Filter Switch (300mm [12in.]
models only)